



Q-RAX WORKBENCH BLACK

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

www.monstershop.co.uk

CONTENTS

ENGLISH

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	04
PRODUCT SPECIFICS	04
SAFE WORKING PRACTICE	05
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS	06
TROUBLESHOOTING	07

FRANÇAIS

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT	08
SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT	08
BONNES PRATIQUES DE TRAVAIL	09
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE	10
DÉPANNAGE	11

DEUTSCHE

PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG	12
PRODUKTMERKMALE	12
SICHERE ARBEITSPRAXIS	13
MONTAGEANLEITUNGEN	14
FEHLERBEHEBUNG	15

CONTENTS

ESPAÑOL

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO	16
ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO	16
PRÁCTICAS DE TRABAJO SEGURAS	17
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE	18
SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS	19

ITALIANO

DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO	20
SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO	20
PRATICA DI LAVORO SICURA	21
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO	22
RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI	23

CONTACT US	24
------------	----



SPECIFICATION

The Q-Rax Workbench is a perfect storage and working area solution suited towards any man-cave including; garages, warehouses, stock rooms and workshops.

The workbench frame is made from 1.2mm heavy duty steel and combined with the Q-shaped lock and key mechanism means it is very quick to assemble and can hold a massive 200KG. Finished with two layers of powder coated paint, this durable workbench will maintain its excellent condition for even longer.

The Q-Rax Workbench is 100% bolt-less, making it easy to assemble and only requiring the use of a rubber mallet. So what are you waiting for? Let's get building!

Please refer to and read the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or damage to the device before starting.

DIMENSIONS (W x D x H):	1200 x 600 x 900mm
WEIGHT CAPACITY:	200kg (evenly distributed weight)
METAL:	1.2mm Steel
WOOD:	7.6mm MDF
WEIGHT:	11.7kg

- 4 x L-Shaped Upright Beams
- 4 x Short Beams
- 4 x Long Beams
- 2 x MDF Boards
- 4 x Moulded Feet/End Caps

Monster Group UK Limited's liability will be limited to the commercial value of the product only.

SAFETY ADVICE

!

Please read through the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or damage to the device.

Do not use the Q-Rax Workbench in areas of high temperature or humidity as the MDF boards are untreated and may warp or become uneven.

Do not use corrosive cleaning equipment when cleaning your workbench, as this may strip the paint.

Do not exceed the weight capacities of 200kg distributed evenly across the bench.

Always keep the weight evenly distributed to avoid damage to the rack or MDF and to prevent the rack from falling over.

Be careful when using a hammer to assemble.

Ensure that each beam is properly hammered into place before continuing with the assembly process.

Be sure that each MDF board is slotted into the shelf correctly before you store items on the racking.

Ensure the moulded feet are attached correctly to prevent any potential injury.

Treat the MDF boards with varnish or mould prevention products if using in a humid environment.

USER GUIDE

1. Group parts together and lay them on the floor.
2. Attach 4 moulded feet to the end of 4 L-shaped upright beams.
3. Before assembling, ensure you are assembling the beams the correct way up: the bigger part of the Q shaped holes need to be on top.
4. Take two of the L-shaped upright beams and attach a short beam across the bottom to connect the two, creating a U-shape.
5. Push the beams into the bar locking system, remember to have them the right way up and then hammer into place.
6. Repeat this process on the other two upright beams.
7. Connect the two U-shapes together using 2 long beams.
8. Slot one MDF board into this metal shelf, securing with a tap of the mallet. Your lower shelf is now complete.

Please Note: Please treat the MDF boards with varnish or mould prevention products to prolong the life of the product.

9. Repeat this process either side of the rack, first with two small beams for the sides, then with two long beams for the front and back.
10. Slot in the MDF board. This will create your workbench table top.
11. Your Q-Rax Workbench is now complete.

TROUBLESHOOTING

If there appears to be any part missing from your order, contact our friendly and helpful Customer Support Team within 7 days of receipt.

Do not use this Q-Rax Workbench for storage in a humid environment as the included MDF is untreated and is therefore susceptible to bend in an extremely damp or warm room.

Other MDF can be cut and used by the customer.

If you would like to reduce the potential of warping, please feel free to treat the MDF with a varnish or paint.

The only tool required to assemble the workbench is a rubber mallet which is available to buy at monstershop.co.uk.

We recommend you treat the MDF with mould prevention products.

SPÉCIFICATIONS

L'Établi Q-Rax est une solution parfaite pour les zones de stockage et de travail adaptée aux nids d'homme, y compris les garages, les entrepôts, les hangars de stockage et les ateliers.

Le châssis de l'Établi est fabriqué en acier de 1,2 mm d'épaisseur et combiné à la serrure en forme de Q et au mécanisme à clé, il est très rapide à monter et peut supporter une charge de 200 kg. Fini avec deux couches de peinture en poudre, cet Établi durable maintiendra son état excellent pendant bien longtemps.

L'Établi Q-Rax est 100% sans boulon, ce qui le rend facile à assembler et ne nécessite que l'utilisation d'un maillet en caoutchouc. Alors, qu'attendez-vous ? faites le pas !

Veillez consulter et lire les consignes de sécurité afin d'éviter tout risque de blessure ou d'endommagement de l'appareil avant de commencer.

DIMENSIONS (L x L x H):	1200 x 600 x 900mm
CAPACITÉ DE POIDS:	200 kg (poids uniformément réparti)
MÉTAL:	1,2 mm Acier
BOIS:	MDF 7.6mm
POIDS:	11.7kg

- 4 x Poutres verticales en forme de L
- 4 x Faisceaux courts
- 4 x Longues poutres
- 2 x Panneaux MDF
- 4 x Pieds / Embouts moulés

La responsabilité de Monster Group UK Limited sera limitée à la valeur commerciale du produit.

CONSEILS DE SECURITÉ

!

Veillez lire attentivement les consignes de sécurité afin d'éviter tout risque de blessure ou d'endommagement de l'appareil.

N'utilisez pas l'Établi Q-Rax dans des zones de haute température ou d'humidité car les panneaux MDF ne sont pas traités et peuvent se déformer ou devenir inégaux.

N'utilisez pas d'équipement de nettoyage corrosif pour nettoyer votre établi, car cela pourrait décaper la peinture.

Ne pas dépasser la capacité de charge de 200 kg répartie uniformément sur l'Établi .

Gardez toujours le poids uniformément réparti pour éviter d'endommager le rack ou le MDF et d'empêcher le rack de tomber.

Soyez prudent lorsque vous utilisez un marteau pour assembler.

Assurez-vous que chaque poutre est correctement martelée en place avant de poursuivre le processus d'assemblage.

Assurez-vous que chaque panneau MDF est inséré correctement dans l'étagère avant de ranger les articles sur le rayonnage.

Assurez-vous que les pieds moulés sont correctement fixés pour éviter tout risque de blessure.

Traiter les panneaux MDF avec un vernis ou des produits de prévention des moisissures en cas d'utilisation dans un environnement humide.

GUIDE D'UTILISATION

1. Regroupez les pièces ensemble et posez-les sur le sol.
2. Fixez les 4 pieds moulés à l'extrémité des 4 poutres verticales en forme de L.
3. Avant le montage, assurez-vous que vous montez les poutres dans le bon sens : la plus grande partie des trous en forme de Q doit se trouver sur le dessus.
4. Prenez deux des poutres verticales en forme de L et fixez une courte poutre en travers du fond pour relier les deux, créant ainsi une forme en U.
5. Poussez les poutres dans le système de verrouillage de la barre, n'oubliez pas de les placer dans le bon sens, puis martelez-les en place.
6. Répétez cette opération sur les deux autres poutres verticales.
7. Reliez les deux profilés en U à l'aide de 2 longues poutres.
8. Insérez une planche de MDF dans cette tablette de métal et fixez-la avec un coup de maillet. L'étagère inférieure est maintenant terminée.

Remarque: Veuillez traiter les panneaux MDF avec un vernis ou des produits antimoisissure pour prolonger la durée de vie du produit.

9. Répétez ce processus de chaque côté du rack, d'abord avec deux petites poutres pour les côtés, puis avec deux longues poutres pour l'avant et l'arrière.
10. Insérez le panneau MDF. Vous obtiendrez ainsi votre établi.
11. Votre Établi Q-Rax est maintenant terminé.

DÉPANNAGE

Au cas où il y aurait des pièces manquantes dans votre commande, contactez notre aimable équipe d'assistance clientèle dans les 7 jours suivant sa réception.

N'utilisez pas cet Établi Q-Rax pour le stockage dans un environnement humide car le MDF fourni n'est pas traité et est donc susceptible de se plier dans une pièce extrêmement humide ou chaude. D'autres panneaux MDF peuvent être coupés et utilisés par le client. Si vous souhaitez réduire le risque de gauchissement, n'hésitez pas à traiter le MDF avec un vernis ou une peinture.

Le seul outil nécessaire pour assembler l'Établi est un maillet en caoutchouc que l'on peut acheter sur monstershop.co.uk.

Nous vous recommandons de traiter le MDF avec des produits de prévention anti-moisissures.



SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Die Q-Rax Werkbank ist eine perfekte Lager- und Arbeitsplatzlösung für alle Bereiche, einschließlich Garagen, Warenlager, Hallen, Lagerräume und Werkstätten.

Der Rahmen der Werkbank besteht aus 1,2 mm starkem Stahl und ist in Kombination mit dem Q-förmigen Schloss- und Schlüsselmechanismus sehr schnell montiert. Er kann eine Last von bis zu 200 kg aufnehmen. Ausgestattet mit zwei Farbschichten aus pulverbeschichtetem Lack, wird diese Werkbank ihren ausgezeichneten Zustand auch nach längerer Zeit beibehalten.

Die Q-Rax Werkbank ist 100% schraubenlos, was die Montage erleichtert und nur die Verwendung eines Gummihammers erfordert. Worauf warten Sie noch? Fangen wir an!

Bitte lesen Sie vor der Inbetriebnahme die Sicherheitshinweise, um Verletzungen oder Schäden am Produkt zu vermeiden.

ABMESSUNGEN (B x T x H):	1200 x 600 x 900mm
TRAGLAST:	200 kg (gleichmäßig verteiltes Gewicht)
METALL:	1,2 mm Stahl
HOLZ:	7,6 mm MDF-Platte
GEWICHT:	11.7kg

- 4 x L-förmige Ständerträger
- 4 x Kurze Träger
- 4 x Lange Träger
- 2 x MDF-Platten
- 4 x Geformte Füße/Endkappen

Die Haftung von Monster Group UK Limited ist auf den Handelswert des Produkts beschränkt.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

!

Bitte lesen Sie die Sicherheitshinweise aufmerksam durch, um Verletzungen oder Schäden am Gerät zu vermeiden.

Verwenden Sie die Q-Rax Werkbank nicht in Bereichen mit hoher Temperatur oder Feuchtigkeit, da die MDF-Platten unbehandelt sind und sich verziehen oder uneben werden können.

Verwenden Sie bei der Reinigung Ihrer Werkbank keine korrosiven Reinigungsmittel, da dies den Lack ablösen könnte.

Die Traglast von 200 kg, die gleichmäßig auf der Bank verteilt werden muss, darf nicht überschritten werden.

Verteilen Sie das Gewicht immer gleichmäßig, um Beschädigungen des Gestells oder der MDF-Platte zu vermeiden und ein Umkippen des Regals zu verhindern.

Seien Sie vorsichtig, wenn Sie einen Hammer zur Montage verwenden.

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass jeder Träger richtig eingebaut ist, bevor Sie mit der Montage fortfahren.

Achten Sie darauf, dass jede MDF-Platte richtig in das Regal eingesetzt wird, bevor Sie Gegenstände auf dem Regal lagern.

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die vorgeformten Fußteile richtig befestigt sind, um mögliche Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

Behandeln Sie die MDF-Platten bei Verwendung in feuchter Umgebung mit Lack oder Schimmelschutzmitteln.

BENUTZERHANDBUCH

1. Ordnen Sie Teile und legen Sie sie auf den Boden.
2. Befestigen Sie die 4 vorgeformten Fußteile am Ende der 4 L-förmigen Ständer.
3. Stellen Sie vor der Montage sicher, dass Sie die Träger in der korrekten Richtung montieren: Der größere Teil der Q-förmigen Löcher muss oben liegen.
4. Nehmen Sie zwei der L-förmigen aufrechten Träger und befestigen Sie einen kurzen Träger über der Unterseite, um die beiden zu verbinden und eine U-Form zu schaffen.
5. Schieben Sie die Träger in das Stangenverriegelungssystem. Denken Sie daran, sie richtig nach oben zu führen und versetzen Sie ihnen einen kurzen Schlag mit dem Gummihammer.
6. Wiederholen Sie diesen Vorgang an den beiden anderen Ständern.
7. Verbinden Sie die beiden U-förmigen Teile mit 2 langen Trägern.
8. Legen Sie eine MDF-Platte in dieses Metallregal und sichern Sie sie mit einem Schlag des Gummihammers. Ihr unteres Fach ist nun komplett.

Bitte beachten Sie: Bitte behandeln Sie die MDF-Platten mit Lack- oder Schimmelschutzprodukten, um die Lebensdauer des Produkts zu verlängern.

9. Wiederholen Sie diesen Vorgang auf beiden Seiten des Regals, zuerst mit zwei kleinen Trägern für die Seiten, dann mit zwei langen Trägern für vorne und hinten.
10. Legen Sie die MDF-Platte ein. Dadurch entsteht Ihre Werkbank-Tischplatte.
11. Ihre Q-Rax Werkbank ist nun fertig montiert.

FEHLERBEHEBUNG

Wenn in Ihrer Bestellung ein Teil fehlt, wenden Sie sich innerhalb von 7 Tagen nach Erhalt an unser freundliches und hilfsbereites Kundendienstteam.

Verwenden Sie diese Q-Rax Werkbank nicht zur Aufbewahrung in einer feuchten Umgebung, da die mitgelieferte MDF-Platte unbehandelt ist und daher in einem extrem feuchten oder warmen Raum biegeempfindlich reagiert. Andere MDF-Platten können vom Kunden zugeschnitten und verwendet werden.

Wenn Sie das Verformungspotenzial minimieren möchten, können Sie die MDF-Platte gerne mit Lack oder Farbe behandeln.

Das einzige Werkzeug, das zur Montage der Werkbank benötigt wird, ist ein Gummihammer, der bei monstershop.co.uk erhältlich ist.

Wir empfehlen Ihnen, die MDF-Platten mit Anti-Schimmel-Produkten zu behandeln.



ESPECIFICACIONES

El Banco de Trabajo Q-Rax es una solución perfecta como almacenamiento y como espacio de trabajo, adecuado para cualquier tipo de espacio, como garajes, almacenes, trasteros y talleres.

El marco del banco de trabajo está hecho de acero reforzado de 1,2 mm y cuenta con un mecanismo de cerradura de llave en forma de “Q” que lo hace muy rápido de montar para soportar un peso de 200 kg. Acabado con dos capas de pintura en polvo, este banco de trabajo se mantendrá en excelentes condiciones durante más tiempo.

El banco de trabajo Q-Rax no tiene ningún tornillo, lo que facilita el montaje y sólo es necesario el uso de un mazo de goma. ¿A qué está esperando? ¡Empecemos construir!

Por favor, consulte y lea las Prácticas de Trabajo Seguras para prevenir lesiones o daños al equipo antes de empezar.

DIMENSIONES (An x Pr x Al): 1200 x 600 x 900mm

PESO: 200 kg (peso distribuido uniformemente)

METAL: Acero 1,2mm

MADERA: MDF 7,6mm

PESO: 11.7kg

- 4 x Vigas verticales en forma de L
- 4 x Vigas cortas
- 4 x Vigas largas
- 2 x Tableros MDF
- 4 x Patas moldeadas/Capuchones

La responsabilidad de Monster Group UK Limited estará limitada únicamente al valor comercial del producto.

CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD

!

Por favor, lea las siguientes Prácticas de Trabajo Seguras para prevenir lesiones o daños al equipo.

No utilice el banco de trabajo Q-Rax en zonas con altas temperaturas o humedad, ya que los tableros MDF no están tratados y pueden deformarse o volverse desiguales.

No utilice equipos de limpieza corrosivos cuando limpie su banco de trabajo, ya que esto podría dañar la pintura.

No coloque un peso superior a 200 kg distribuido uniformemente sobre el banco.

Mantenga siempre el peso distribuido uniformemente para evitar daños en el soporte o en el MDF y así evitar que el soporte se caiga.

Tenga cuidado al usar un martillo para el montaje.

Asegúrese de que cada viga esté correctamente martillada en su lugar antes de continuar con el proceso de montaje.

Asegúrese de que cada tablero MDF esté correctamente colocado en el estante antes de guardar los artículos en las estanterías.

Asegúrese de que las patas moldeadas estén bien fijadas para evitar posibles lesiones.

Trate los tableros MDF con barniz o productos antimoho si va a utilizarlos en un ambiente húmedo.

GUÍA DE USUARIO

1. Agrupe las diferentes piezas y colóquelas en el suelo.
2. Coloque 4 patas moldeadas en el extremo de 4 vigas verticales en forma de L.
3. Antes del montaje, asegúrese de que está montando las vigas correctamente hacia arriba: la parte más grande de los orificios en forma de Q debe estar en la parte superior.
4. Coja dos de las vigas verticales en forma de L y una una viga corta por la parte inferior para juntarlas, creando una forma de U.
5. Empuje las vigas en el sistema de bloqueo de la barra, recuerde tenerlas en la posición correcta y luego martillee.
6. Repita este proceso con las otras dos vigas verticales.
7. Conecte las dos formas en U usando dos vigas largas.
8. Inserte un tablero de MDF en este estante metálico, asegurándolo con un golpecito del mazo. Su estante inferior ya está completo.

Nota: Por favor, trate los tableros MDF con barniz o productos antimoho para prolongar la vida útil del producto.

9. Repita este proceso a ambos lados del estante, primero con dos vigas pequeñas para los lados y luego con dos vigas largas para la parte delantera y trasera.
10. Encajar en el tablero MDF. Esto creará el tablero superior para su banco de trabajo.
11. Su banco de trabajo Q-Rax ya está completo.

SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS

En caso de que alguna parte esté faltante, contáctese con nuestro amable y servicial equipo de Atención al cliente dentro de los 7 días de haber recibido el pedido.

No utilice este banco de trabajo Q-Rax en un entorno húmedo, ya que el MDF incluido no está tratado y, por lo tanto, puede doblarse en una habitación extremadamente húmeda o cálida. El cliente puede cortar y utilizar otros MDF.

Si desea reducir el riesgo de deformación, no dude en tratar el MDF con un barniz o pintura.

La única herramienta necesaria para montar el banco de trabajo es un mazo de goma que se puede comprar en monstershop.co.uk.

Recomendamos tratar el MDF con productos antimoho.

SPECIFICHE

Questo Banco da Lavoro e Scaffale Q-Rax è la soluzione perfetta per lo stoccaggio e l'area di lavoro, e sono adatti per qualsiasi tipo di passa tempo. Perfetti per garage, magazzini, magazzini e officine.

Il telaio del banco da lavoro è realizzato in acciaio resistente da 1,2 mm e combinato con la serratura a forma di Q e il meccanismo a chiave significa che è molto veloce da montare e può contenere un peso enorme di 200 kg. Finito con due strati di vernice a polvere, questo banco da lavoro resistente manterrà il suo eccellente stato ancora più a lungo.

Il Banco da Lavoro Q-Rax è al 100% senza bulloni, facilitando l'assemblaggio e richiedendo solo l'uso di un martello di gomma. Allora, cosa stai aspettando? Costruiamolo!

Si prega di fare riferimento e leggere la Pratica sul Lavoro Sicuro per garantire la prevenzione di lesioni o di danni al dispositivo prima di metterlo in funzione.

DIMENSIONI (L x P x A):	1200 x 600 x 900mm
PORTATA DI PESO:	200 kg (peso uniformemente distribuito)
METALLO:	acciaio di 1.2mm
LEGNO:	7,6 millimetri MDF
PESO:	11.7kg

- 4 x Travi verticali a forma di L
- 4 x Travi corti
- 4 x Travi lunghi
- 2 x Pannelli MDF
- 4 x Piedi modellati / tappi terminali

La responsabilità di Monster Group UK Limited sarà limitata al solo valore commerciale del prodotto.

CONSIGLI DI SICUREZZA

!

Leggere attentamente le Pratiche sul Lavoro Sicuro per garantire la prevenzione di lesioni o di danni al dispositivo.

Non utilizzare il Banco da Lavoro Q-Rax in aree ad alta temperatura o umidità poiché i pannelli MDF non sono trattati e potrebbero deformarsi o diventare irregolari.

Non utilizzare delle attrezzature per la pulizia contro ruggine quando si pulisce il banco da lavoro, in quanto ciò potrebbe danneggiare la vernice.

Non superare le capacità di peso di 200 kg distribuito uniformemente sul banco.

Tenere sempre il peso distribuito uniformemente per evitare danni allo scaffale o ai pannelli 'MDF e per evitare che lo scaffale cada.

Fate attenzione quando usi un martello per assemblare.

Assicurarsi che ciascuna trave sia correttamente fissata prima di continuare con il processo di assemblaggio.

Assicurarsi che ciascun pannello MDF sia inserito correttamente nello scaffale prima di conservare gli articoli sulla scaffalatura.

Assicurarsi che i piedini sagomati siano fissati correttamente per evitare possibili lesioni.

Trattare i pannelli MDF con prodotti di prevenzione della vernice o della muffa se si utilizza in un ambiente umido.

GUIDA DELL'UTENTE

1. Raggruppare le parti e posarle sul pavimento.
2. Attaccare 4 piedini sagomati all'estremità di 4 travi verticali a forma di L.
3. Prima del montaggio, assicurati di assemblare correttamente le travi: la parte più grande dei fori a forma di Q deve essere in cima.
4. Prendere due travi verticali a forma di L e collegare una trave corta per collegare i due, creando una forma di U.
5. Spingere le travi nel sistema di bloccaggio della barra, ricordarsi di averle sollevate correttamente e quindi di martellare nella posizione giusta.
6. Ripetere questa operazione anche sulle altre due travi in posizione verticale.
7. Collegare le due forme a U insieme utilizzando 2 travi lunghe.
8. Inserire un pannello MDF in questa mensola di metallo, fissandolo con un martello. Il tuo ripiano inferiore è ora completo.

Nota: si prega di trattare i pannelli MDF con prodotti di prevenzione della vernice o dalla muffa per prolungare la vita del prodotto.

9. Ripetere questo processo su entrambi i lati dello scaffale, prima con due travi piccoli per i lati, e poi con due travi lunghi per la parte anteriore e posteriore.
10. Appoggiare il pannello MDF. Questo creerà il tuo tavolo da lavoro.
11. Il vostro Banco da Lavoro e Scaffale Q-Rax è ora completo.

RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI

Se sembra che ci sia qualche parte mancante nel vostro ordine, contattate il nostro amichevole e disponibile Servizio di Assistenza Clienti entro 7 giorni dal ricevimento.

Non utilizzare questo Banco da Lavoro e Scaffale Q-Rax per la conservazione in un ambiente umido poiché i pannelli MDF inclusi non sono trattati ed è quindi sono suscettibili di piegarsi in una stanza estremamente umida o calda. Altri pannelli MDF possono essere tagliati e utilizzati dal cliente.

Se si desidera ridurre la deformazione, si prega di sentirsi liberi di trattare i pannelli MDF con vernice o con lacca.

L'unico strumento necessario per assemblare il banco da lavoro è un martello di gomma che è disponibile per l'acquisto su monstershop.co.uk.

Si consiglia di trattare i pannelli in MDF con prodotti per la prevenzione della muffa.

Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK's fastest growing online retailers. We supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional value for money. We strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery across all our products and a Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

For information regarding this device or other products from our Monster divisions please contact Sales.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

For queries about this device, warranty, returns or reporting faults please contact Support.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Pour plus d'informations concernant cet appareil ou d'autres produits de nos divisions de Monster veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: bonjour@monstershop.eu

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Para información sobre este dispositivo u otros productos de nuestras divisiones de Monster por favor use los siguientes detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hola@monstershop.eu

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias de fallos por favor use los siguientes detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses Geräts oder anderer produkte aus unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hallo@monstershop.eu

Für fragen über dieses gerät, die garantie, rückgaben oder bei störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Per informazioni riguardanti questo dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: ciao@monstershop.eu

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way,
Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate,
Sheriff Hutton, York, YO60 6PG
www.monstershop.co.uk



Try

. Buy

. Be

